
Welcome to the DTAS

Annual Conference 2024

Volvo Centre, Warwick – 16 April 2024



A special thank you again to our hosts

 

for their hospitality and continued support

Donation to be made to Myton Hospice - Volvo’s chosen charity



DTAS MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE 2024

Arla Foods (Chair) Gary Elkington Gary.Elkington@arlafoods.com

Arla Foods Rowena Marshall rowena.marshall@arlafoods.com 

County Milk Products To be appointed
Dale Farm Adrian Currie Adrian.Currie@dalefarm.co.uk

First Milk Robin Shipton robinshipton@firstmilk.co.uk

Gregory Distribution Phil Forder philf@gdl.uk.com

Meadow Steve Newton s.newton@meadowfoods.co.uk

MMI Distribution Andy Brookes andy.brookes@muller.co.uk 

MMI Distribution Gemma Schofield Gemma.Schofield@muller.co.uk

TP Niven (Vice-chair) John Whitelaw john.whitelaw@tpniven.co.uk

Red Tractor Assurance Rob Brown rob.brown@redtractor.org.uk 

Saputo Dairy UK Gosia Johnstone Gosia.Johnstone@Saputo.com 

Saputo Dairy UK Wayne Griffiths Wayne.Griffiths@saputo.com

S J Bargh Mark Ferneyhough Mark.Ferneyhough@sjbargh.co.uk

Wincanton Steve Benham steve.benham@wincanton.co.uk

Independent Assessor Paul Charlton paul.charlton@casolutions.org.uk

Independent Assessor Chris Swain cjswaintransportservices@gmail.com

DTAS Management Committee Secretariat Peter Dick pdick@dairyuk.org

Dairy UK Scheme Administrator Ian Wakeling iwakeling@dairyUK.org
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AGENDA (am)

09.30 Coffee, breakfast rolls and Registration

10.30 Welcome from Gary Elkington – Chair of the DTAS Management Committee

10.40 Battery electric trucks - the current situation

John Comer – Head of Truck Product Management, Volvo

11.00 Scheme Overview to include: Annual Fees, Changes in Membership, Main reasons for non-compliance failures, New 
Assessors

Ian Wakeling – Scheme Administrator

11.15 HACCP update to include the Food Safety and GMP for DTAS Hauliers online Training Course from Techni-K

Gosia Johnstone - Senior Manager: Technical, Saputo Dairy UK

11.30 Assured Integrated Milk Supplier (AIMS) Scheme update

Sinead Wall - Chair of the AIMS Management Committee 

11.45 NMR: Working in Partnership with the Dairy Supply Chain

Ben Bartlett – Sales and Marketing Director, NMR

12.00 Questions arising from morning presentations 

12.10 Summary of morning session – Gary Elkington

12.15 COFFEE BREAK



AGENDA (pm)

12.30 Draw for the raffle prizes

12.35 Red Tractor update

Rob Brown – Technical Manager (Licensing) – Fresh Produce, Crops & Dairy, Red Tractor Assurance

12.50 Revisions to DTAS Standards and Operating Protocol – to review changes proposed for Version 14 (April 2024 to March 
2025) of the Standards, including the incorporation of Module G: Traction-only Haulage.

Proposed updates to the DTAS Tanker Driver Handbook

Gary Elkington - Inbound Logistics – QEHS Manager, Arla Foods Limited

13.10 DTAS Training initiatives, including DTAS Awareness Course

Paul Charlton – Charlton Agricultural Solutions

13.25 Carrick CIP Tracking System

Connor Meehan – Carrick Engineering Ltd 

13.40 Closing comments and final questions – Gary Elkington

13.45 LUNCH



TODAY’S EXHIBITORS

Please take the time to visit our exhibitors

Alpha Process Control
Manufacturers of Hygienic Safety 
Breakaway Couplings for the Dairy Industry.

Carrick Engineering Ltd CIP/reload traceability technology. 

OptaHaul
Farm to plant milk transport optimisation 
software.

TydenBrooks
Largest global manufacturer of Security 
Seals. Original inventor of tamper evident 
solutions since 1873.

Versapak International 
Farm to plant milk transport optimisation 
software.



PRIZES FOR TODAY’S RAFFLE

Leave your business card for a chance to win – blank cards available if you do not have one.

ONE PER PERSON PLEASE!

1st
£50 Marks & Spencer gift voucher (redeemable online or in-store)

2nd One 410g box of Butlers Platinum Collection chocolates

3rd

One bottle of Yealands Reserve Sauvignon Blanc white wine

and 

One bottle of Croix des Coteaux Saint-Émilion red wine



THANK YOU TO DAVID BAXTER 

➢ 158 audits completed 
over 13 years

➢ Gift to be presented in 
appreciation 

➢ Card available in atrium 
if you wish to leave a 
message

“Winning golf competitions now I have retired”

“Thank you to everyone I have met along the way”
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